
Incident Reports: 145 Vehicle Crash Reports: 15

Previous Total: 299 Previous Total: 40

Incident Reports YTD: 22.0% 444 Crash Reports YTD: 37.5% 55

Incident Reports Previous YTD: 364 Crash Reports Previous YTD: 40

Traffic Tickets: 88 Warning Tickets: 75

Previous Total: 337 Previous Total: 199

Traffic Tickets YTD: 35.4% 425 Warning Tickets YTD: -7.4% 274

Traffic Tickets Previous YTD: 314 Warning Tickets Previous YTD: 296

Ordinance Violations: 0 Monthly Total: 163

Previous Total: 0 Previous Total: 536

Ordinance Violations YTD: 0 Monthly Total YTD: 14.4% 699

Monthly Total Previous YTD: 611

Arrests: 22 Department Runs: 1,529

Previous Total: 80 Previous Total: 4,639

Arrests YTD: -17.1% 102 Department Runs YTD: 18.5% 6,168

Arrests Previous YTD: 123 Department Runs Previous YTD: 5,203

Gallons of Fuel: 1,304.28 Total Miles For Month of Report: 14,364.0

Previous Total: 3,951.18 Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD: 22.3% 11,746.0

Gallons of Fuel YTD: 30.3% 5,255.46

Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD: 4,034.07 Average Miles Per Gallon: 11.0

*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Vehicle and Fuel Information

Paul J. Casey

Chief

McCordsville Police Department

Police Department General Statistical Information
April 2022

Report Information

Citation & Ordinance Information

Arrest Information



Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

14-01 83,148.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

14-02 79,541.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,317.0

15-01 42,184.0 Total YTD: 2,851.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 4,337.0

15-02 27,365.0 Total YTD: 5,916.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 4,914.0

17-01 47,176.0 Total YTD: 6,634.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,239.0

17-02 46,130.0 Total YTD: 3,049.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,328.0

17-03 55,365.0 Total YTD: 3,518.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 454.0

17-04 46,526.0 Total YTD: 454.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,938.0

17-05 72,789.0 Total YTD: 4,935.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,526.0

18-01 37,259.0 Total YTD: 3,975.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 4,209.0

18-02 50,164.0 Total YTD: 5,403.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,222.0

18-03 59,870.0 Total YTD: 4,701.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 402.0

21-01 2,322.0 Total YTD: 568.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 918.0

21-02 4,316.0 Total YTD: 1,198.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,476.0

21-03 5,706.0 Total YTD: 2,293.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,547.0

21-04 11,253.0 Total YTD: 4,698.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,810.0

21-05 9,019.0 Total YTD: 3,808.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

22-01 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

22-02 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

22-03 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Total Monthly Mileage: 14,364.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

10,017.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 1,151.0

12,404.0

Ended 998.0

6,523.0

0.0

534.0

1,579.0

1,720.0

810.0

56,555.0

79,541.0

83,148.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

0.0

Vehicle Miles

46,940.0

Ended

Ended

42,718.0

28,944.0

48,896.0

Ended 817.0

Ended

4,596.0

2,488.0

Ended

166.0

280.0

73,786.0

46,526.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

61,349.0

1,190.0

0.0

997.0

1,449.0

1,194.0

1,479.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

51,358.0

38,708.0


