## McCordsville Police Department

6280 West 800 North McCordsville, IN 46055-9592

**EMERGENCY 911** 

Office: (317) 335-2812 Fax: (317) 335-2811 Web: www.mccordsville.org "Proactively Serving Our Community"



## Police Department General Statistical Information April 2022

		Report	Information			
Incident Reports:		145	Vehicle Crash Reports:			
Previous Total:		299	Previous Total:			
Incident Reports YTD:	22.0%	444	Crash Reports YTD:	37.5%	55	
Incident Reports Previous YTD:		364	Crash Reports Previous YTD:	40		
	Cita	tion & Ord	linance Information			
Traffic Tickets:		88	88 Warning Tickets:			
Previous Total:		337	Previous Total:			
Traffic Tickets YTD:	35.4%	425	Warning Tickets YTD:	274		
Traffic Tickets Previous YTD:		314	Warning Tickets Previous YTD:			
Ordinance Violations:		0	Monthly Total:		163	
Previous Total:		0	Previous Total:		536	
Ordinance Violations YTD:		0	Monthly Total YTD:	14.4%	699	
			Monthly Total Previous YTD:		611	
		Arrest	Information			
Arrests:		22	Department Runs:		1,529	
Previous Total:		80	Previous Total:		4,639	
Arrests YTD:	-17.1%	102	Department Runs YTD:	18.5%	6,168	
Arrests Previous YTD:		123	Department Runs Previous YTD:		5,203	
	Ve	hicle and	Fuel Information			
Gallons of Fuel:		1,304.28	Total Miles For Month of Report:		14,364.0	
Previous Total:		3,951.18	Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD:	22.3%	11,746.0	
Gallons of Fuel YTD:	30.3%	5,255.46				
Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD:		4,034.07	Average Miles Per Gallon:		11.0	

<sup>\*</sup>see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Chief Paul J. Casey

Chief Paul J. Casey

	Vehicle Miles									
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0				
14-01	83,148.0	83,148.0			Total YTD:	0.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0				
14-02	79,541.0	79,541.0			Total YTD:	0.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	534.0	Previous Total:	2,317.0				
15-01	42,184.0	42,718.0			Total YTD:	2,851.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,579.0	Previous Total:	4,337.0				
15-02	27,365.0	28,944.0			Total YTD:	5,916.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,720.0	Previous Total:	4,914.0				
17-01	47,176.0	48,896.0			Total YTD:	6,634.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	810.0	Previous Total:	2,239.0				
17-02	46,130.0	46,940.0			Total YTD:	3,049.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,190.0	Previous Total:	2,328.0				
17-03	55,365.0	56,555.0 Ended	<b>-</b>	0.0	Total YTD:	3,518.0				
<b>Car#</b> 17-04	<b>Started</b> 46,526.0	46,526.0	Total:	0.0	Previous Total: Total YTD:	<u>454.0</u> 454.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	997.0	Previous Total:	3,938.0				
17-05	72,789.0	73,786.0	Total:	991.0	Total YTD:	4,935.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,449.0	Previous Total:	2,526.0				
18-01	37,259.0	38,708.0	i Otal.	1,440.0	Total YTD:	3,975.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,194.0	Previous Total:	4,209.0				
18-02	50,164.0	51,358.0		,	Total YTD:	5,403.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,479.0	Previous Total:	3,222.0				
18-03	59,870.0	61,349.0	_		Total YTD:	4,701.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	166.0	Previous Total:	402.0				
21-01	2,322.0	2,488.0			Total YTD:	568.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	280.0	Previous Total:	918.0				
21-02	4,316.0	4,596.0			Total YTD:	1,198.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	817.0	Previous Total:	1,476.0				
21-03	5,706.0	6,523.0			Total YTD:	2,293.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,151.0	Previous Total:	3,547.0				
21-04	11,253.0	12,404.0		000.0	Total YTD:	4,698.0				
<b>Car#</b> 21-05	<b>Started</b> 9,019.0	<b>Ended</b> 10,017.0	Total:	998.0	Previous Total: Total YTD:	<u>2,810.0</u> 3,808.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	T-4-1.	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0				
22-01	0.0	0.0	Total:	0.0	Total YTD:	0.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0				
22-02	0.0	0.0	i Otai.	0.0	Total YTD:	0.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0				
22-03	0.0	0.0	i i otali	0.0	Total YTD:	0.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0				
00-00	0.0	0.0	- 3		Total YTD:	0.0				
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0				
00-00	0.0	0.0	•		Total YTD:	0.0				